

IA 20/26 SC 22/25
NCB V/S PARAS @ BHARAT

28.04.2026

Present: Sh. Harssh, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Arun Khatri,
Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. Mohd. Yasir, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused.

After brief arguments, Ld. Counsel for the applicant submits that the instant application be listed with the main case already fixed for 10.07.2026. Ordered accordingly.

Issue notice to the IO for **10.07.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
28.04.2026/r