

IA 22/26 S.C 22/25
NCB V/S MANISH HIMMATHBHAI

04.05.2026

Present: Sh. Nishant Hooda, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Arun
Khatri, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. Mohd. Yasir, Ld. counsel for
applicant/accused Manish Himmatbhai (through VC)

By way of this application a direction to Jail
Superintendent has been sought to provide adequate treatment to
the applicant Manish Himmatbhai Viradia. Certain copies of
medical prescription have been filed.

Heard the Ld. Counsel.

Considering the submissions, copy of the application
and medical documents be sent to the Jail Superintendent with
directions to get the abovementioned prison examined in the Jail
Hospital and thereafter to provide necessary treatment. A detailed
medical report of the prisoner be filed before the Court on the
next date of hearing i.e. 10.07.2026.

Application stands disposed off accordingly.

Copy of this order be given dasti.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
04.05.2026/r