

IA No. 21/26 SC 22/25
Crime No. VIII/26/DZU/2024
NCB Vs. Aman Thakur & Ors.

06.06.2026

Present: Sh. Harssh, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Arun Khatri,
Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. Aditya Aggarwal and Ms. Shivani Sharma, Ld.
counsels for applicant/accused.

Vide my separate order of even date, the present application seeking regular bail is dismissed and disposed of accordingly.

Copy of the order be given *dasti* as well as be sent to jail superintendent for supplying the same to accused in jail.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
06.06.2026