

IA27/26 S.C 22/25

NCB v. AMAR THAKUR

10.07.2026

There is one time bound case, fixed for evidence in addition to about 34 miscellaneous applications including 14 applications of bail, listed before the Court today.

Present: Sh. Harssh, Ld proxy counsel on behalf of Sh Arun
Khatri, Ld SPP for NCB.

Sh. Naveen Panwar, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/accused.

Heard. Record perused.

The application has been filed seeking release of FDR dated 27.06.2025 for a sum of Rs.50,000/- in the name of applicant/surety Amrit Kapoor which he had filed at the time of interim bail of accused Paras@ Bharat. It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the accused that subsequently, the said accused has been released on regular bail on furnishing other surety bonds not related to the above-mentioned FDR.

Considering the submissions, the application is allowed with direction to the Ahlmad to release the FDR No. 07520300062942 to the applicant, if the same is not mentioned in the latest bail bonds of the accused Paras @ Bharat.

The application stands disposed of accordingly. Copy of this order be given *dasti*.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
10.07.2026/p