

IA23/26 SC 22/25

NCB v. MANISH HIMMATHBHAI

10.07.2026

There is one time bound case, fixed for evidence in addition to about 34 miscellaneous applications including 14 applications of bail, listed before the Court today.

Present: Sh. Harssh, Ld proxy counsel on behalf of Sh Arun Khatri, Ld SPP for NCB.

Sh. Naveen Panwar, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Medical report of the accused has been received from the concerned Jail Superintendent. Copy supplied to the Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

Accordingly, the instant application stands disposed of. Copy of the order be given dasti.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
10.07.2026/p