

IA20/26 SC 22/25
NCB v. PARAS @ BHARAT

10.07.2026

There is one time bound case, fixed for evidence in addition to about 34 miscellaneous applications including 14 applications of bail, listed before the Court today.

Present: Sh. Harssh, Ld proxy counsel on behalf of Sh Arun Khatri, Ld SPP f or NCB.
Sh Naveen Panwar, Ld. Counsel for applicant Paras @ Bharat.

By way of this application accused seeks release of three mobile phones out of the total six allegedly seized from him.

Ld. Counsel for NCB states that the prayer for release of the said six mobile phones has already been declined on merits on 04.02.2026 by this Court. He however seeks time to get instructions subsequent to the submission of the Ld. Counsel for the accused that no material related to the allegations of this case has been recovered from the three mobile phones in question.

Present application be listed on **19.08.2026**.

This Court has about 30 cases under directions of time bound or expeditious trial by the Hon'ble High Court of

-2-

Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
10.07.2026/p